HuffPost: Impeachment
December 11 - 12, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

1. Heard about impeachment
How much have you heard in the news lately about efforts to impeach Donald Trump?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Heard a lot 60% 71% 68% 53% 46% 47% 65% 80% 65% 61% 43% 41%
Heard a little 32% 25% 24% 39% 40% 40% 31% 17% 28% 30% 45% 44%
Heard nothing at all 8% 3% 8% 8% 15% 13% 5% 3% 7% 9% 1% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (806) (449) (547) (204) (213) (374) (205) (675) (129) (123) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Heard a lot 60% 63% 53% 66% 75% 78% 50% 70% 75% 59% 63% 60% 59%
Heard a little 32% 27% 37% 30% 22% 20% 37% 27% 20% 33% 30% 32% 30%
Heard nothing at all 8% 9% 1% 4% 3% 3% 13% 3% 6% 8% 7% 7% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (996)  (346)  (375)  (275)  (301)  (297)  (439) (256) (174) (171) (228) (365)  (232)
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2. Impeachment likely
How likely do you think it is that Donald Trump will be impeached and removed from office?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 12% 11% 12% 11% 15% 13% 12% 7% 9% 24% 12% 13%
Somewhat likely 14% 13% 11% 18% 25% 12% 11% 12% 12% 28% 16% 12%
Not very likely 27% 27% 25% 30% 25% 31% 26% 29% 28% 23% 31% 22%
Not likely at all 35% 43% 42% 28% 21% 25% 42% 47% 42% 12% 28% 21%
Not sure 12% 6% 11% 13% 16% 19% 9% 5% 9% 14% 13% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 102% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (807) (448) (549) (204) (211) (376) (206) (676) (130) (123) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very likely 12% 22% 8% 3% 20% 3% 15% 9% 9% 18% 11% 11% 9%
Somewhat likely 14% 19% 15% 7% 20% 2% 17% 14% 10% 15% 16% 16% 10%
Not very likely 27% 35% 26% 20% 36% 15% 24% 32% 34% 23% 31% 26% 29%
Not likely at all 35% 15% 32% 64% 17% 77% 29% 40% 43% 35% 33% 36% 35%
Not sure 12% 10% 19% 5% 7% 3% 15% 6% 4% 9% 9% 11% 18%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (997)  (347) (375) (275)  (301) (297) (440) (256) (174) (170) (229) (366)  (232)
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3. Should be impeached
Do you think President Trump should be impeached and removed from office, or not?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should be impeached 47% 51% 45% 48% 52% 44% 44% 48% 44% 68% 46% 37%
Should not be impeached 40% 43% 43% 37% 25% 32% 49% 48% 46% 18% 38% 31%
Not sure 13% 6% 12% 14% 23% 24% 7% 4% 1% 14% 16% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (808) (449) (549) (204) (212) (376) (206) (676) (131) (123) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Should be impeached 47% 84% 40% 9% 93% 5% 44% 48% 53% 45% 51% 45% 46%
Should not be impeached 40% 6% 39% 83% 3% 90% 40% 43% 39% 39% 37% 45% 36%
Not sure 13% 10% 21% 8% 4% 4% 16% 10% 8% 17% 12% 10% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (998)  (347) (376)  (275)  (301)  (297)  (441) (256) (174) (171) (229) (366)  (232)
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4. Impeachment opinion set
Which better describes your view about the impeachment inquiry?
Asked of those who have an opinion on whether or not President Trump should be impeached

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

I might change my mind
about impeachment if
new facts come out 17% 15% 19% 14% 27% 22% 14% 9% 17% 13% 14% 30%

| have already made up
my mind about

impeachment 78% 81% 77% 78% 68% 72% 79% 88% 78% 80% 79% 67%
Not sure 6% 4% 4% 8% 6% 6% 7% 4% 5% 8% 7% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (885) (750) (414) (471) (169) (169) (350) (197) (612) (115) (104) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

I might change my mind
about impeachment if
new facts come out 17% 15% 22% 12% 12% 13% 15% 21% 24% 17% 18% 15% 18%

| have already made up
my mind about

impeachment 78% 81% 69% 84% 84% 85% 78% 73% 75% 78% 78% 78% 76%
Not sure 6% 4% 9% 4% 4% 2% 8% 6% 1% 4% 4% 7% 6%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (885)  (322)  (310) (253)  (288)  (284)  (382) (230) (161) (147) (202) (331)  (205)
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5. Impeachment opinion unsure
If you had to pick, which do you lean toward right now?
Asked of those who do not have an opinion on whether or not President Trump should be impeached or are unsure

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Trump should be
impeached 45% 56% 47% 44% 49% 41% * * 47% * * *
Trump should not be
impeached 55% 44% 53% 56% 51% 59% * * 53% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (113) (57) (33) (80) (33) (45) (26) (9) (64) (16) (18) (15)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest ~ South  West
Trump should be
impeached 45% * 43% * * * 52% * * * * 36% *
Trump should not be
impeached 55% * 57% * * * 48% * * * * 64% *
Totals 100% * 100% * * * 100% * * * * 100% *
Unweighted N (113) (26) (65) (22) (12) (13) (58) (26) (13) (24) (27) (35) (27)
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6. Importance of impeaching
How important is it you that Democrats in the House of Representatives work to impeach Donald Trump?
Asked of those who think President Trump should be impeached

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 67% 1% 67% 67% 47% 56% 76% 85% 67% 76% 57% *
Somewhat important 22% 20% 22% 22% 35% 28% 17% 10% 22% 16% 26% *
Not very important 6% 5% 6% 6% 8% 9% 4% 2% 6% 0% 11% *
Not at all important 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% *
Not sure 4% 3% 2% 5% 7% 4% 3% 1% 3% 6% 2% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (480) (408) (208) (272) (119) (101) (164) (96) (296) (95) (60) (29)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very important 67% 74% 57% * 77% * 68% 67% 59% 58% 73% 70% 62%
Somewhat important 22% 21% 22% * 17% * 23% 21% 29% 30% 17% 19% 26%
Not very important 6% 3% 10% * 3% * 3% 7% 7% 3% 6% 6% 7%
Not at all important 2% 1% 3% * 0% * 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 0%
Not sure 4% 1% 8% * 3% * 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 5%
Totals 101%  100%  100% * 100% * 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (480)  (303)  (154)  (23)  (280) (17) (204) (123) (92) (79) (119) (165) (117
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7A. Approve Handling Impeachment Inquiry — Democrats in Congress
Do you approve or disapprove of the following groups’ handling of the impeachment inquiry?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 24% 29% 22% 26% 14% 21% 27% 34% 19% 51% 26% 24%
Somewhat approve 18% 18% 18% 19% 31% 21% 13% 14% 18% 18% 22% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 7% 9% 9% 13% 13% 8% 3% 9% 9% 14% 4%
Strongly disapprove 35% 41% 39% 30% 15% 27% 43% 47% 43% 6% 22% 27%
Not sure 14% 6% 11% 16% 27% 19% 10% 1% 11% 17% 16% 31%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (795) (443) (539) (201) (207) (371) (203) (668) (127) (120) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Strongly approve 24% 53% 14% 3% 59% 2% 24% 23% 25% 25% 27% 23% 22%
Somewhat approve 18% 29% 20% 3% 29% 2% 19% 17% 23% 26% 18% 15% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 6% 13% 7% 4% 7% 11% 10% 6% 5% 13% 10% 7%
Strongly disapprove 35% 4% 32% 76% 2% 87% 31% 38% 41% 30% 31% 40% 34%
Not sure 14% 8% 21% 10% 6% 2% 15% 12% 6% 13% 11% 13% 17%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (982)  (341)  (369) (272)  (296)  (294) (433) (255) (172) (169) (227) (360)  (226)
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7B. Approve Handling Impeachment Inquiry — Republicans in Congress
Do you approve or disapprove of the following groups’ handling of the impeachment inquiry?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 16% 18% 20% 13% 8% 12% 20% 24% 19% 7% 13% 10%
Somewhat approve 21% 22% 21% 21% 19% 22% 24% 18% 23% 10% 23% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 11% 14% 18% 14% 10% 10% 12% 13% 15% 16%
Strongly disapprove 35% 41% 36% 34% 28% 32% 35% 45% 33% 52% 29% 28%
Not sure 15% 7% 11% 18% 27% 20% 11% 3% 12% 18% 19% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (802) (446) (541) (202) (205) (376) (204) (672) (128) (120) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 16% 4% 14% 36% 3% 39% 17% 16% 17% 15% 13% 20% 16%
Somewhat approve 21% 9% 18% 40% 6% 41% 20% 21% 29% 25% 22% 22% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 17% 7% 8% 11% 15% 14% 7% 16% 9% 14% 12%
Strongly disapprove 35% 65% 29% 7% 76% 5% 32% 36% 41% 29% 42% 30% 39%
Not sure 15% 9% 23% 1% 6% 4% 17% 13% 6% 14% 13% 14% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (987)  (342)  (371)  (274)  (298)  (296)  (435) (256) (172) (169) (228) (362)  (228)
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7C. Approve Handling Impeachment Inquiry — Donald Trump
Do you approve or disapprove of the following groups’ handling of the impeachment inquiry?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 29% 34% 32% 26% 16% 20% 35% 40% 35% 12% 22% 15%
Somewhat approve 9% 9% 9% 9% 7% 12% 10% 6% 9% 4% 1% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 5% 7% 8% 12% 13% 5% 2% 6% 9% 11% 11%
Strongly disapprove 43% 48% 42% 44% 45% 37% 42% 48% 40% 65% 41% 39%
Not sure 12% 5% 10% 14% 20% 17% 9% 3% 10% 11% 15% 26%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 101%  100% 99%  101%  99%  100%  101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (989) (802) (447) (542) (202) (209) (373) (205) (672) (128) (121) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 29% 5% 22% 68% 4% 73% 26% 32% 33% 26% 27% 35% 23%
Somewhat approve 9% 4% 1% 12% 0% 16% 7% 11% 13% 11% 10% 8% 7%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 5% 10% 7% 3% 3% 9% 6% 6% 8% 6% 8% 8%
Strongly disapprove 43% 79% 37% 7% 88% 4% 42% 44% 47% 40% 48% 38% 47%
Not sure 12% 7% 20% 7% 4% 3% 16% 7% 1% 14% 9% 10% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (989)  (343)  (373)  (273)  (299)  (294)  (435) (256) (174) (168) (228) (362)  (231)
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8. Withold Military Aid to Ukraine
Do you think Donald Trump did or did not withhold military aid to Ukraine in order to get the president of Ukraine to investigate allegations of corruption
against the Biden family?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
He did 46% 48% 46% 46% 53% 40% 45% 47% 42% 67% 49% 39%
He did not 32% 36% 36% 28% 17% 29% 36% 42% 37% 12% 30% 17%
Not sure 22% 15% 18% 26% 30% 31% 20% 12% 20% 21% 22% 44%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (804) (446) (544) (199) (209) (376) (206) (673) (128) (123) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
He did 46% 82% 39% 10% 88% 7% 46% 44% 52% 46% 50% 45% 43%
He did not 32% 6% 27% 71% 4% 76% 28% 37% 37% 28% 31% 34% 32%
Not sure 22% 12% 34% 19% 8% 17% 27% 19% 12% 27% 19% 20% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (990) (345) (370) (275) (299) (297) (439) (254) (174) (171) (227) (362) (230)
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9. Appropriate to Withold Military Aid to Ukraine
If Donald Trump withheld military aid to Ukraine in order to get the president of Ukraine to investigate allegations of corruption against the Biden family, do

you think that is:

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 16% 18% 21% 11% 11% 12% 20% 18% 18% 9% 15% 10%
Inappropriate, but not an
impeachable offense 26% 26% 26% 26% 22% 25% 28% 28% 29% 16% 26% 18%
Impeachable 43% 47% 40% 45% 43% 39% 42% 47% 40% 59% 43% 38%
Not sure 15% 9% 13% 17% 24% 23% 11% 8% 13% 16% 16% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (807) (448) (547) (202) (211) (376) (206) (676) (129) (123) (67)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 16% 7% 13% 31% 4% 38% 15% 15% 19% 14% 14% 19% 13%
Inappropriate, but not an
impeachable offense 26% 8% 28% 46% 4% 48% 27% 27% 30% 28% 23% 27% 27%
Impeachable 43% 78% 37% 6% 88% 4% 40% 47% 44% 41% 50% 40% 40%
Not sure 15% 7% 22% 16% 4% 10% 18% 12% 8% 17% 13% 13% 20%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (995) (347) (373) (275) (300) (297) (440) (256) (174) (171) (228) (364) (232)
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10. If Democrats fail
If Democrats work to impeach and remove Donald Trump and fail, do you think that will:

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Help Democrats in the

next election 13% 15% 13% 13% 15% 15% 11% 14% 10% 26% 14% 18%
Hurt Democrats in the

next election 42% 49% 46% 38% 25% 36% 49% 53% 50% 22% 32% 24%
Not really affect

Democrats in the next

election 21% 20% 21% 21% 25% 22% 21% 17% 19% 23% 34% 19%
Not sure 23% 17% 19% 27% 35% 27% 19% 15% 21% 30% 19% 39%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (802) (444) (542) (200) (207) (376) (203) (671) (127) (122) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Help Democrats in the

next election 13% 25% 10% 4% 28% 2% 16% 8% 14% 13% 14% 13% 14%
Hurt Democrats in the

next election 42% 18% 39% 76% 15% 86% 37% 48% 52% 36% 42% 45% 43%
Not really affect

Democrats in the next

election 21% 31% 21% 9% 34% 5% 19% 26% 20% 28% 24% 19% 16%
Not sure 23% 26% 30% 11% 23% 7% 28% 18% 14% 23% 21% 23% 27%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (986)  (342)  (371)  (273)  (297) (296) (435) (254) (174) (169) (227) (362)  (228)
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11. Trust in FBI
How much do you trust the Federal Bureau of Investigation, or FBI?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A great deal 19% 21% 21% 16% 17% 12% 19% 27% 18% 24% 23% 12%
A fair amount 30% 31% 29% 31% 26% 33% 30% 31% 31% 31% 34% 16%
Not very much 22% 24% 23% 22% 18% 23% 22% 26% 25% 18% 14% 20%
Not at all 13% 15% 13% 14% 11% 12% 16% 13% 14% 8% 15% 14%
Not sure 16% 9% 14% 17% 29% 20% 13% 3% 13% 19% 14% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (804) (447) (542) (200) (208) (376) (205) (675) (127) (121) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A great deal 19% 31% 16% 7% 39% 7% 18% 19% 22% 18% 18% 17% 22%
A fair amount 30% 38% 27% 26% 40% 21% 30% 32% 35% 34% 35% 30% 23%
Not very much 22% 17% 17% 37% 1% 38% 21% 24% 23% 22% 25% 23% 19%
Not at all 13% 5% 17% 19% 3% 27% 12% 15% 13% 1% 11% 15% 14%
Not sure 16% 10% 23% 12% 7% 7% 19% 10% 5% 15% 10% 16% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 98% 100% 99% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (989)  (343) (372)  (274)  (299)  (296)  (438) (253) (174) (171) (227) (361)  (230)
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12. Direction of FBI bias
In general, do you think the FBI is more likely to be:
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Biased IN FAVOR of

President Trump 9% 8% 8% 9% 15% 12% 7% 4% 7% 15% 1% 9%
Biased AGAINST

President Trump 30% 36% 32% 28% 16% 26% 35% 40% 33% 17% 32% 17%
Fair to President Trump 30% 33% 34% 25% 27% 27% 29% 35% 29% 35% 26% 30%
Not sure 32% 23% 25% 38% 42% 36% 30% 21% 30% 32% 31% 44%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (805) (445) (542) (200) (206) (375) (206) (674) (127) (121) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Biased IN FAVOR of

President Trump 9% 17% 5% 5% 13% 1% 9% 9% 10% 10% 8% 9% 8%
Biased AGAINST

President Trump 30% 12% 26% 57% 11% 68% 24% 33% 39% 26% 27% 36% 26%
Fair to President Trump 30% 46% 27% 12% 55% 1% 29% 33% 33% 29% 31% 26% 34%
Not sure 32% 25% 42% 25% 21% 20% 38% 25% 17% 35% 34% 29% 31%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (987) (342) (370) (275) (299) (297) (436) (254) (174) (171) (225) (362) (229)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

December 11 - 12, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.334 to 5.014,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.534.

1000

+ 3.5% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

57 questions not reported.

You
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